AC/AC LINEAR ADAPTORS FOR EUROPE, U.K., AUSTRALIA
AC Output, Wall Plug-In and DeskTop, Class 2 Transformer
Part Number Ordering System (See Page 78)
Output Plug/Cord Options (See Page 67)
ISO 9001
REGISTERED
w w w. g l o b t e k . c o m( 2 0 1 ) 7 8 4 - 1 0 0 0 21
INDOOR USE ONLY

EURO.
WALL
PLUG (E)
U.K.
WALL
PLUG (B)
SAA
WALL
PLUG (S)
EURO
DESKTOP
U.K.
DESKTOP
SAA
DESKTOP
GT-3A41A-2.3-3000 2.3 3000 EI-41
GT-DE(B,S)-06-3.52.3 3.5 1710 E(B,S)06AP
GT-DE(B,S)-10-3.5(L) 3.5 2860 E(B,S)10AP(L)
GT-DE(B)-12-3.5 3.5 3430 E(B)12AP
GT-DE(B)-16-3.5 3.5 4570 E(B)16AP
GT-DE(B,S)-20-3.5 3.5 5710 E(B,S)20AP
GT-DS-30-3.5L 3.5 8570 S30AL
GT-DE(B,S)-06-06 6.0 1000 E(B,S)06AP
GT-DE(B,S)-10-0.6 6.0 1670 E(B,S)10AP(L)
GT-DE(B,S)-12-06 6.0 2000 E(B,S)12AP
GT-DE(B)-16-06 6.0 2670 E(B)16AP

PLUG (B)
SAA
WALL
PLUG (S)
EURO
DESKTOP
U.K.
DESKTOP
SAA
DESKTOP
GT-DE(B)-22-06 6.0 3670 E(B)22AP
GT-DE(B,S)-30-06L 6.0 5000 E(B,S)30AL
GT-DE(B,S)-36-06L 6.0  6000 E(B,S)36AL
GT-DE(B,S)-45-06L 6.0 7500 E(B,S)45AL
GT-DE(B,S)-60-06L 6.0 10000 E(B,S)60AL
GT-3T35A-7-350 7.0 350
GT-DE(B,S)-06-7.5 7.5 800 E(B,S)06AP
GT-DE(B,S)-10-7.5(L) 7.5 1330 E(B,S)10AP(L)
GT-DE(B)-12-7.5 7.5 1600 E(B)12AP
GT-DE(B)-16-7.5 7.5 2130 E(B)16AP
GT-DE(B,S)-20-7.5 7.5 2670 E(B,S)20AP
GT-DE(B)-22-7.5 7.5 2930 E(B)22AP
GT-DE(B,S)-30-7.5L 7.5 4000 E(B,S)30AL
GT-DE(B,S)-36-7.5L 7.5 4800 E(B,S)36AL
GT-DE(B,S)-45-7.5L 7.5 6000 E(B,S)45AL
GT-DE(B,S)-60-7.5L 7.5 8000 E(B,S)60AL
GT-3T35A-9-300 9.0 300 EI-35
GT-3T35A-9-350 9.0 350 EI-35
GT-3T41A-9-400 9.0 400 EI-41
GT-3T41A-9-500 9.0 500 EI-41
GT-3T41A-9-600 9.0 600 EI-41
GT-DE(B,S)-06-09 9.0 670 E(B,S)06AP
GT-3T41A-9-700 9.0 700 EI-41
GT-3T41A-9-750 9.0 750 EI-41
GT-3T41A-9-780 9.0 780 EI-41
GT-3T48A-9-900 9.0 900 EI-48
GT-3T48A-9-1000 9.0 1000 EI-48
GT-DE(B,S)-10-09(L) 9.0 1110 E(B,S)10AP(L)
GT-3T48A-9-1200 9.0 1200 EI-48
GT-DE(B)-12-09 9.0 1330 E(B)12AP
GT-DE(B)-16-09 9.0 1780 E(B)16AP
GT-DE(B,S)-20-09 9.0 2220 E(B,S)20AP
GT-DE(B)-22-09 9.0 2440 E(B)22AP
GT-DE(B,S)-30-09L 9.0 3330 E(B,S)30AL
GT-DE(B,S)-36-09L 9.0 4000 E(B,S)36AL
GT-DE(B,S)-45-09L 9.0 5000 E(B,S)45AL
GT-DE(B,S)-60-09L 9.0 6670 E(B,S)60AL
GT-DE(B)-105-09L 9.0 11670 E(B)105AL
GT-3T(A)41A-12-300 12.0 300 EI-41
GT-3T41A-12-400 12.0 400 EI-41
GT-3T41A-12-500 12.0 500 EI-41
GT-DE(B,S)-06-12 12.0 500 E(B,S)06AP
AC/AC LINEAR ADAPTORS FOR EUROPE, U.K., AUSTRALIA
AC Output, Wall Plug-In and DeskTop, Class 2 Transformer
Part Number Ordering System (See Page 78)

EURO.
WALL
PLUG (E)
U.K.
WALL
PLUG (B)
SAA
WALL
PLUG (S)
EURO
DESKTOP
U.K.
DESKTOP
SAA
DESKTOP
GT-3T41A-12-600 12.0 600 EI-41
GT-3T48A-12-800 12.0 800 EI-48
GT-DE(B,S)-10-12(L) 12.0 830 E(B,S)10AP(L)
GT-3T48A-12-900 12.0 900 EI-48
GT-3T48A-12-1000 12.0 1000 EI-48
GT-DE(B)-12-12 12.0 1000 E(B)12AP
GT-DE(B)-16-12 12.0 1330 E(B)16AP
GT-3T48A-12-1500 12.0 1500 EI-48
GT-DE(B,S)-20-12(L) 12.0 1670 E(B,S)20AP(L)
GT-DE(B)-22-12 12.0 1830 E(B)22AP
GT-DE(B,S)-30-12L 12.0 2500 E(B,S)30AL
GT-DB-35-12 12.0 2920 B35AP
GT-DE(B,S)-36-12L 12.0 3000 E(B,S)36AL
GT-DE(B,S)-45-12L 12.0 3750 E(B,S)45AL
GT-DE-52-12L 12.0 4170 E-52AL
GT-DE(B,S)-60-12L 12.0 5000 E(B,S)60AL
GT-DE(B,S)-105-12L 12.0 8750 E(B,S)105AL
GT-DE-120-12L 12.0 10000 E120AL
GT-DE(B,S)-150-12L 12.0 12500 E(B,S)150AL
GT-DE-180-12L 12.0 15000 E180AL
GT-DE-200-12L 12.0 16670 E200AL
GT-DE(B)-10-14L 14.0 710 E(B)10AL
GT-DE(B)-16-14 14.0 1140 E(B)16AP
GT-DE(B,S)-06-15 15.0 400 E(B,S)06AP
GT-DE(B,S)-10-15(L) 15.0 670 E(B,S)10AP
GT-3T48A-15-800 15.0 800 EI-48
GT-DE(B)-12-15 15.0 800 E(B)12AP
GT-DE(B)-16-15 15.0 1070 E(B)16AP
GT-DE(B,S)-20-15 15.0 1330 E(B,S)20AP
GT-DE(B)-22-15 15.0 1470 E(B)22AP
GT-DE(B,S)-30-15L 15.0 2000 E(B,S)30AL
GT-DE(B,S)-36-15L 15.0 2400 E(B,S)36AL
GT-DE(B,S)-45-15L 15.0 3000 E(B,S)45AL
GT-DE(B,S)-60-15L 15.0 4000 E(B,S)60AL
GT-DE(B)-10-16L 16.0 620 E(B)10AL
GT-3T48A-16-700 16.0 700 EI-48
GT-3T48A-16-800 16.0 800 EI-48
GT-DE(B)-16-16 16.0 1000 E(B)16AP
GT-DE(B,S)-06-18 18.0 330 E(B,S)06AP
GT-DE(B,S)-10-18(L) 18.0 560 E(B,S)10AP(L)
GT-DE(B)-12-18 18.0 670 E(B)12AP

SAA
WALL
PLUG (S)
DESKTOP
EURO
DESKTOP
U.K.
DESKTOP
SAA
GT-DE(B,S)-20-18 18.0 1110 E(B,S)20AP
GT-DE(B)-22-18 18.0 1220 E(B)22AP
GT-DE(B,S)-30-18L 18.0 1670 E(B,S)30AL
GT-DE(B,S)-36-18L 18.0 2000 E(B,S)36AL
GT-DE(B,S)-45-18L 18.0 2500 E(B,S)45AL
GT-DE(B,S)-60-18L 18.0 3330 E(B,S)60AL
GT-3T41A-20-200 20.0 200 EI-41
GT-DE(B,S)-06-20 20.0 300 E(B,S)06AP
GT-DE(B,S)-10-20(L) 20.0 500 E(B,S)10AP(L)
GT-DE(B)-12-20 20.0 600 E(B)12AP
GT-DE(B)-16-20 20.0 800 E(B)16AP
GT-DE(B,S)-20-20(L) 20.0 1000 E(B,S)20AP(L)
GT-DE(B)-22-20 20.0 1100 E(B)22AP
GT-DE(B,S)-30-20L 20.0 1500 E(B,S)30AL
GT-DE(B,S)-36-20L 20.0 1800 E(B,S)36AL
GT-DE(B,S)-45-20L 20.0 2250 E(B,S)45AL
GT-DE(B,S)-60-20L 20.0 3000 E(B,S)60AL
GT-DE(B,S)-06-22 22.0 270 E(B,S)06AP
GT-DE(B,S)-10-22(L) 22.0 450 E(B,S)10AP(L)
GT-DE(B)-12-22 22.0 540 E(B)12AP
GT-DE(B)-16-22 22.0 720 E(B)16AP
GT-DE(B,S)-20-22 22.0 910 E(B,S)20AP
GT-DE(B)-22-22 22.0 1000 E(B)22AP
GT-DB(S)-30-22L 22.0 1360 B(S)30AL
GT-DE(B,S)-36-22L 22.0 1640 E(B,S)36AL
GT-DE(B,S)-45-22L 22.0 2010 E(B,S)45AL
GT-DE(B,S)-60-22L 22.0 2730 E(B,S)60AL
GT-DE(B,S)-06-24 24.0 250 E(B,S)06AP
GT-3T41A-24-350 24.0 350 EI-41
GT-3T48A-24-400 24.0 400 EI-48
GT-DE(B,S)-10-24(L) 24.0 420 E(B,S)10AP(L)
GT-3T48A-24-500 24.0 500 EI-48
GT-DE(B)-12-24 24.0 500 E(B)12AP
GT-DE(B)-16-24 24.0 670 E(B)16AP
GT-DE(B,S)-20-24 24.0 830 E(B,S)20AP
GT-DE(B)-22-24 24.0 920 E(B)22AP
GT-DE(B,S)-30-24L 24.0 1250 E(B,S)30AL
GT-DE(B,S)-36-24L 24.0 1500 E(B,S)36AL
GT-DE(B,S)-45-24L 24.0 1870 E(B,S)45AL
GT-DE(B,S)-60-24L 24.0 2500 E(B,S)60AL
GT-DE(B,S)-105-24L 24.0 4380 E(B,S)105AL
GT-DE-120-24L 24.0 5000 E120AL
AC/AC LINEAR ADAPTORS FOR EUROPE, U.K., AUSTRALIA
AC Output, Wall Plug-In and DeskTop, Class 2 Transformer
Part Number Ordering System (See Page 78)
Output Plug/Cord Options (See Page 67)